P.O. Box 14460
St. Louis, MO   63178-4460
114 Old State Road
Ellisville, MO  63021
Phone: (636) 527-1270
 Date: May 18th, 2012
 To: Valued Cooper Bussmann Customers
 Subject: Product Change Notice (PCN) MPI4040 Series of Miniature Power Inductors

Table #1 Previous Values Revised Values
PN
OCL
uH±15%
ISAT (A) IRMS
(A)
DCR @ 20˚C
(mΩ)±15%
OCL
uH±20%
ISAT (A) IRMS (A) DCR @ 20˚C
(mΩ)±20%
MPI4040R1-R10-R 0.09 32 7.4 8.5 0.09 32.0 8.0 8.5
MPI4040R1-R15-R 0.15 26 6.5 11 0.15 26.0 7.0 11
MPI4040R1-R22-R 0.23 21 5.1 18 0.23 21.0 5.5 18
MPI4040R1-R33-R 0.33 17 4.08 28 0.33 17.0 4.4 28
MPI4040R1-R47-R 0.47 11 3.75 35 0.47 11.5 5.2 20
MPI4040R1-R68-R 0.68 9 3.1 51 0.68 9 3.3 51
MPI4040R1-1R0-R     1 .0 7.7 3.7 40
MPI4040R1-1R5-R     1.5 6.5 3.0 60
MPI4040R1-2R2-R     2.2  5.9 2.6 80
MPI4040R1-3R3-R     3.3  5.1 2.2 115
MPI4040R1-4R7-R     4.7  3.8 1.8 180
MPI4040R1-6R8-R     6.8  3.2 1.5 250
MPI4040R1-100-R     10  2.8 1.2 370
MPI4040R2-R47-R 0.47 13.0 4.3 28 0.47  12.2 6.4 13
MPI4040R2-1R0-R 1.0 2.25 3.8 38 1.0  8.9 4.6 25
MPI4040R2-1R5-R 1.5 1.80 2.75 60 1.5  7.6 3.8 37
MPI4040R2-2R2-R 2.2 1.50 2.3 82 2.2  5.7 3.2 58
MPI4040R2-3R3-R 3.3 1.25 1.96 113 3.3  5.4 2.6 76
MPI4040R2-4R7-R 4.5 1.10 1.6 175 4.7 4.3 2.2 105
MPI4040R2-6R8-R     6.8  3.4 1.8 158
MPI4040R2-100-R     10 3.1 1.5 240
MPI4040R3-R22-R 0.22 20.0 8.0 6.4 0.22  20.0 8.0 5.8
MPI4040R3-R47-R 0.47 17.0 5.8 10.3 0.47  17.0 5.8 10.3
MPI4040R3-1R2-R 1.2 9.4 3.8 32 1.2 9.4 4.0 32
MPI4040R3-1R5-R 1.5 8.2 4.0  36  1.5 8.2 3.8  36
MPI4040R3-2R2-R 2.2 7.9  3.4  48  2.2  7.9  3.4  48
MPI4040R3-3R3-R 3.3 6.6 3.0  60  3.3  6.6 3.0  60
MPI4040R3-4R7-R 4.7 4.8 2.3  92  4.7  4.8 2.3  92
MPI4040R3-6R8-R 6.8 4.5 2.0 120  6.8  4.5 2.0 120
MPI4040R3-100-R 10 3.8  1.5 213  10  3.8  1.5 213
MPI4040R3-150-R 15 3.0  1.3 285  15 3.0  1.3 285
MPI4040R3-220-R 22 2.2  1.1 408  22 2.2  1.1 408
MPI4040R4-R22-R     0.22 15.0 10.1 5.3
MPI4040R4-R33-R     0.33 12.8 9.5 6
MPI4040R4-R47-R     0.45 11.5 8.1 8.2
MPI4040R4-1R0-R     1.0 8.2 5.7 17
MPI4040R4-1R5-R     1.5 6.9 4.9 23
MPI4040R4-2R2-R     2.2  5.7 3.9 35
MPI4040R4-3R3-R     3.3  4.5 3.3 49
MPI4040R4-4R7-R     4.7  3.9 2.9 67
MPI4040R4-6R8-R     6.8  3.2 2.4 91
MPI4040R4-100-R     10.0  2.6 1.9 148
MPI4040R4-220-R     22.0  1.8 1.3 316
New, 2.0mm high part numbers.
Table #2 Previous Markings Revised Markings
Marketing Change
Comparison Table